

Aug 01, 2016, 1:57 pm

RECEIVED ELECTRONICALLY

NO. 92805-3

Court of Appeals, Div. II Case No. 46378-4-II

4/4

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

SNOHOMISH COUNTY, KING COUNTY, and BUILDING
INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION OF CLARK COUNTY,

Respondents,

v.

PUGET SOUNDKEEPER ALLIANCE, WASHINGTON
ENVIRONMENTAL COUNCIL, and ROSEMERE NEIGHBORHOOD
ASSOCIATION,

Petitioners,

and

POLLUTION CONTROL HEARINGS BOARD, and WASHINGTON
STATE DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY,

Respondents below.

**PETITIONERS PUGET SOUNDKEEPER ALLIANCE,
WASHINGTON ENVIRONMENTAL COUNCIL AND ROSEMERE
NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF**

JAN HASSELMAN (WSB #29107)
JANETTE K. BRIMMER (WSB #41271)
Earthjustice
705 Second Avenue, Suite 203
Seattle, WA 98104-1711
Telephone: (206) 343-7340
*Attorneys for Petitioners Puget Soundkeeper
Alliance, Washington Environmental
Council, and Rosemere Neighborhood
Association*

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
ARGUMENT	4
I. OVERVIEW OF WASHINGTON VESTING LAW.....	4
A. The Washington Vesting Statutes Seek to Balance Certainty for Developers with the Public’s Interest.....	4
B. Even Within the Vesting Statutes, Municipalities Have Substantial Discretion to Protect the Public and the Environment.	6
II. LOCAL PROGRAMS TO COMPLY WITH A STATE/ FEDERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT ARE NOT “LAND USE CONTROL” ORDINANCES.....	9
III. S.5.C.5.A DOES NOT “VIOLATE” ANYONE’S STATUTORY VESTED RIGHTS	12
IV. THE MAJORITY OPINION CREATES A CONFLICT BETWEEN STATE AND FEDERAL LAW IN WHICH STATE LAW IS PREEMPTED	16
CONCLUSION.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Abbey Rd. Grp. v. City of Bonney Lake,
167 Wn.2d 242 (2009) 5

Adams v. Thurston Cnty.,
70 Wn. App. 471 (1993) 8, 13

City of Seattle v. Hinkley,
40 Wash. 468 (1905)..... 8

Defenders of Wildlife v. Babbitt,
130 F. Supp. 2d 121 (D.D.C. 2001)..... 18

Department of Labor and Indus. v. Lanier Brugh,
135 Wn. App. 808 (2006) 17

Erickson & Assocs., Inc. v. McLerran,
123 Wn.2d 864 (1994) 5, 14

Hass v. City of Kirkland,
78 Wn.2d 929 (1971) 8

Hillman v. Maretta,
133 S. Ct. 1943 (2013)..... 16
